B 10 (Official Form 10) (04/10)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

PROOF OF CLAIM

Name of Debtor: A LL c’

Case Numberlo ,3 DA}_(___

a claim for an adminisirative expense arising afier the commencemen! of

. Thi should not be used to make
NOTE: Thi form shov administrative expense may be filed pursuant to 11 .US.C. §3503.

the case. A request for payment of an

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or pmpcny; E
Name and eddress where notices should be sent: zsg(, H e»f\f‘fl‘\w 00 d P L S W
Mariet1A, GA 3006

Telephone number:
170-t 506 5/0% _ . RECEIVED
‘r;ame and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): anyone clse has filed
Same as Nhove” AUG 26 200 | e S
BMC GROUP O Check this box if you are the debtor

Telephone number:

or trustee in this case.

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $ g/ 5 A 5, [9.¢)
If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete

item 4,
1f ali or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

D) Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of claim. Attach itemized

statement of imerest or charges.

3

2. Basis for Claim: S A0 fomed tonmy trediy CAGY
(See instruction #2 on reverse side. af$:8N0

3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor {dentifies debtor:
: Lchewt T0179456,)
3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as:
(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

4. Secured Clatm (Sec instruction #4 on reverse side.)
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setofT and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of setoff: Real Estate 0 Motor Vehicle 0 Other
Describe:
Value of Property:$ Aunpual Interest Rate %

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

if any: §, Basis for perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: §

6. Crguz The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

7. Dotuments:’ Atfach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase
orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements.
You may also attach 8 summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of

a security interest. You may also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING.

If the documents are not available, please explain:

Amount of Claim Entitled to
Priority ander 11 U.S.C. §507(a). 1
any portion of your claim falls in
one of the following categories,
check the box and state the
smoupt.

s

Specify the priority of the claim.

0 Domestic support obligations under
11 U.S.C. §507(a)(1XA) or (a)(1)(B).

1 Wages, salaries, or commissions (up
to $11,725*) eamned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy
petition or cessation of the debtor's
business, whichever is earlier~ 11
U.S.C. §507 (a)4).

Contributions to an employee benefit
plan—11US.C. §507 (aX5).

Up to $2,600* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property
or services for personal, family, or
household use — 11 U.S.C. §507
(aX?).

O Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units— 11 U.S.C. §507
(2)(8).

O Other - Specify applicable paragraph
of 11 US.C. §507 (a)_).

Amount entitled to priority:
H

*Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/13 and every 3 years thereafler with
respect 1o cases commenced on or after
the date of adjustment. :

Date: 5/ ;/.w ,

M address abgve. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.
, '\.IA/‘ _K ;

i

Signature: The person filing vhi's claim must sign it. Sign and print name and title, if any, of the creditor or
other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different from the natics

Allegro Law
nTunma
00000014

QR COURT USE ONLY

[RECEIVED
MAY 05 2010

Penalty for presenting frauduient claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both, 18 U§C

Case 10-30631 Claim 6-1

Filed 05/05/10 Desc Main Document

5 S madiBueroy

[¢]e]
LABAMA

Page 1 of 5




X : Wtothsd
Allegvl;’o ﬁa: LLC , Ww«fd— ) @
Fintngton, 0 1174 ¢S°ALLEGRO LAW /0 }/5

(800)295-6025
5
R
s
é’Z

Statement Date: 3/3/2010 &

( Client ID: 794591

Robert Brown ‘
2586 Hearthwood Place SW
Marietta, GA 30064

Account Number Estimated Balance

Arrow Financial Services 4065-4070 ﬁa;GSQ.OO
D 7
/é. HSBC Instaliment 3217-1713-5202-043 $11,680.22
AN ,

ES)SG-‘IS 12-2383-0879-0329~g $3,291.00

/ﬁ)/(a Balance: $25,660.22

Please check the above information, If any of this information is inaccurate, please contact the
customner service department at the telephone number listed above. If inaccurate information
is not corrected, your creditor benefits will be delayed and your program status witl be affected.

Case 10-30631 Claim 6-1 Filed 05/05/10 Desc Main Document  Page 2 of 5



»

R

Allegro Law, LLC
223 Wali Street #177

Huntington, NY 11743 OPALLEGRO LAW
(800)295-6025

Robert Brown

2585 Hearthwood Place SW

Marietta, GA 30064 DATE March 3, 2010
Client ID 794591

ESCROWACEOUNT

17512009 $370.00 $285.01 $84.99 3
2/5/2009 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 $91.03
3/512009 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 ' $91.03
4/6/2009 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 $91.03
5/5/2009 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 $91.03
6/5/2009 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 $91.03
711712009 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 $91.03
8/5/2009 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 : $91.03
9/8/2009 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 $91.03
10/5/2009 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 $91.03
11/6/2006 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 $91.03
12/8/2009 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 $91.03

; 1/6/2010 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 $91.03

’ 2/8/2010 $345.00 $193.98 $59.99 $91.03

N
Total Vi $4,855.06} $2,806.75 $864.86 $1,183,39
Disbursements: e
Escrow Balance: $1,183.39

Case 10-30631 Claim 6-1 Filed 05/05/10 Desc Main Document  Page 3 of 5



INEOUND NOTIEICATTON @ FAX RECEIVED SUCCESSFULLY 7

TIME RECEIVED REMOTE CS5ID BURATYON PAGES STATUS &N
April 16, 2010 3:55:06 PM €07 9125104479 171 6 Recetved
GPR-16-2018 14:49 From:MWatson Realts St. Ma 5125184479 To:919044461555-118 P16
: Z Page 1 of 6 /i)
Kol FactualData | BUREAL. .. I _ A
. Residonsal Merged Gradit Report ?’
KROLL EACTUAL DATA, 5200 HAHNS PEAK DRIYE LOVELAND, 0O BOG36 S00-324-5005
WATSON MORTGAGE CORP. Cient Tracking Requesiod by Report iD
4208 ATLANTIC BLVD, 8TE 1 beown 1 stetirien B1C0BX0008Z935
JAGHSONVILLA, BL 32241 Gt Can BX Doto roguesies Charges
sm%-?ﬂt (PD4M21-2349 ] 1003-FLO010 04/18/2010 12:32:25 5
ldeatification (as renuentn) )
DA 5 RFIt T Tirat nafe 3R o e Foool Boouity
Srown Roher) B 08/06/1984 448-58-2581
Rosidence information fus requasted)
wesen | 2888 Hoanhwaod PL 3W Martetts GA 20064 TaaEhor
Fllo Variations
Gouitax Bt 448 86 7601 BROWN, ROUERT B DRADE/1UYA 0418710 1238
Exparian A48 fH 2EP1 BRUWN. ROBERT 8 1954 D4/ 1419 L7032
Yrans Unign . AU ZHDT YROWN. RODRRT B B0/ 15104 Q4N&8 1292
Credit Bcore nfonnation .
Bend B Typx
Equtier Imcou x FICO | [r—e Isaowu, ROBERT 8 | Bat

39 - Juripus delingtancy
814 12 - Ty yinow teiinquency is (o recBnlL of Lnknown
1€ - Proporiion of baisncas to credit Benits 18 too high on hemk revolving ur other revolving acoounts
14 - Numtrer of acoounts with delnquancy

FACTA: lnqulties impacted this droro.

Rupestory Brret ' Tyne
Expurisn Furscy2 | |PICO JMe-2591 | BROWN, ROBERT B Bx1
807 38 « Serioun dalinquency and pulii recard ur eolieclion

0 . Rattio of balamoe to limit on bignk revolving or other Tev ucets o high
3 « Progation of ian balances th lawn amounts is too high
21 - Amount pest dug o gooountd

Repestocy trena ' e
TrangUmion | Clasalc 04 |wmeo e 2351 [BROWN, ROBERT B B
588 038 - Seious dulinquenty, Bd plblie recand or otention filed

010 - Broportion of belendes to cridit fnits i 1o Nigh on bank reveling or uile ravalving accounts
417 - Térmm sanom deiinnuency in 160 recent or usknawn

920 - Langth of fime sinoe derogeiery public regurd o eoteuton s lus hort

————
FPublc Records

No Public Records found

I Credit Hintory | | Paymont | Balance
Cooned | Fouord ] P btarae | Ravewod | 30 1 80 B[ Tamaun ] Foymear ] Bawne |
[T [ TEL) 124800 | Mmes [ 0] & ] ©
Lastactive | BX1 BUI Tigh liewit tnstak (11) 0. | 360X S804 | 118,824
1ANPELABE [TE Y B Prd] anem IO (Y )
Comventionat
Toerad | RAcoted ] oh Datince | Remwnd | 90 ] 90 [ 60+ I Pusidue [ Payment Hatwres
08i05 oang 23,400 Esmos § 0 { 9] o
BAC HOME LOANE SERVICUET. 5T Bxa aih Mg WTH Ravaly (R1) -a- $132 22,901
167794392 oMo § 801 g 23,400 Hirme sty
Horma oquily loan
Branad | iaporsn | ThOR GOAnCE | HGvRwD + T Pawidue | Payment TN
oiMe D410 23,013 imos | 0] 04 @
SARMAXEIN Lestacive] 9Kt B | tuim rstal {11 D | oeBxserT | 22742

file=HC \Documents and Scttings\pieffriestApplication DataiCalyx Softwarc\Poin\ Work\5c,,, 416720180

| €
D F
3,"‘;
]
i"é
3
%

‘=

3

35’
> &
= &

Case 10-30631 Claim6-1 Filed 05/05/10 Desc Main Document  Page 4

’ﬁmdﬂwﬁ kw.ﬁpl\”‘ 64 MY G&V’}ll\l kq



> >

(

WA GEPIOOWTHA I W

H-R-Ih—A1d LGS Fromilatson Reaity St. Ta YOIt re 1O DRI OO0 L Ler L = -]
Pagc 2 of 6
i 10021678 { verc | surga | .. | Adto | | | |
Gpaned | Hupatwd | ligh balanca | Reviewdd | 80 ] 60 | vo+ | ramoue | Paymant Rl
TWOT Mo 10,838 — 1) 9 9
Lii aolive | *BX1 “Buy | High imat Inatadt (it 12,931 § Coliection 1243
ARROW EINANGIAL JERVIC! 04109 | morfing | - Unknown o200
WASHINGTOS0588070  [Lore oy Mitual Bank: Account imformatioh dispubed by conaurmar,
WASHINGTON MLITUAL BANK. Congume dispubed this sooount
Jntormation: Ciose! 94410
BpomT Y Aepoidus | Wigh bianca | Rewewed | = | A0 ] 00t | Pascee | rarment | Beanca |
08/05 -0 7,688 o 1 0 a 1
BENEFICIALMPS Lam scsva | oERs UL | High fimit Mottty (CU} 11,090 [Peofit & loss| 91,090
IF1PT0085 12108 | -gotfing) | Waknown Line of oredit
Account pakd throligh financial counschng phen, Mansged by credit
Imunseiing eervice: Glosed 0d4/10
Tpared | Twpored | High bl w W Fasce | Pmymee | Gmmon
ME, HTAR 0884 04110 §.763 99 mo 4 o [}
601844 44004233778 Lagrackive | BX1EUL High Rrait Revkv (RT) - §183 5,367
o510 BO1 [ind} 8,200 Charge
openes | meporied § rignoaance | Reviewsd s: ? ‘:: Poados | Pavinant Halncs
1oms | e 6,660 1,078 |Peotit & loxs| 3,285
’ y
DISCOVER FIN SV LLC R R v
B01100801845 Lual v { 4BX1 13U Hrgh et Hevoly (H9) davs
04/08 | :paifeq | 4000 [ Credit card phé
38109
709
, Clo !
~> Profit s logs wrileaft, Closed 04/10 orics
BT Faporin | or Gt | Fevwwed | 30 1 80 | 99 | Puxkkin | Peyment T
129 1040 11,557 10 mos 1] [} ]
ABERICREQIT Lasthctva| Bx18U1 | Hinh ime oral 1) £- Pald 2.
406650385 18i00 | motimg - Buto
Aocount closed YO0, Closed. Account poid
Openadt Reporisd | High baiance | Raviewsc W | Fostdue Faymem Bulnnco
‘ 07/03 oas 159,800 23 moa 1] [:] ']
BAG HOME LOANS BERVICI ol S e oo High fema Ingtalt {143 O | 380K S~ -b-
hFod gl k] 0805 | oy i - Mongsga (CNV)
Account closad 0605, Refinanced: Account closed due o refinench
T T Raper v | T vk | Hevawn l W ] B0 | B0+ | Puskiuu | Paymant Bamnce
02102 Ty 117,000 4 mos Q [} [
BACHOMELNS Lastuchve | 8x7 @l PHagit lirnd Iwatull (11} -0 | 3WOKG - -
SO0RTT 14102 g ﬂ‘m1 -~ Mortgags (CHV)
Actout ransfersed o sold, Accoun! lrapwtarred or sold; Tmnsiecred
{0 ancther lender; Closad 11/02
Ormd | Feoporcd | Fegn baoor | Roviewsd | 80 ] 80 1 00+ | Pusiiou [ Paymen Bewsnce
1148 o7t 103,000 85 mos 0 2 ]
Lakt aotivn | g1 8l High firmit Inatxi (1) B | 3IMOXSE -
1616598 0202 | BQi e —~ Morigage (VA)
Account closed 3L02; Refinanced; Account closed due 10 refinanca
Trenan 1 RAnoren | ign paanne | Resewed 1 30 B0 | Poswme | Payment "Bk
1101 1261 ux 3 mow 0 [} 1]
‘a%s Lot active | BX1 Bl High it Rovoly (RY) - Poid £
R4 12404 BG1 ) Unknnwn Cradit card

file://C ADueumnents and Scttings\pjcffrics\Application Data\Caiyx Softwarc\Pointt Work\Se... 4/16/2010

Case 10-30631 Claim 6-1 Filed 05/05/10 Desc Main Document

Page 5 of 5



Middle District of Alabama
Claims Register

10-30631 Allegro Law LLC
Judge: William R. Sawyer ~ Chapter: 7

Office: Montgomery Last Date to file claims:
Trustee: Daniel G. Hamm Last Date to file (Govt):
Creditor: (2102299) Claim No: 6 Status:
Robert B. Brown Original Filed Filed by: CR
2586 Hearthwood PI SW Date: 05/05/2010 |Entered by: JI,
Marietta, GA 30064 Original Entered Modified:
Date: 05/05/2010

Unsecured claimed: $4855.00
Total claimed: $4855.00

History:
Details 6-1 05/05/2010 Claim #6 filed by Robert B. Brown, total amount claimed: $4855 (JI)

Description:
Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Allegro Law LLC
Case Number: 10-30631
Chapter: 7
Date Filed: 03/12/2010
Total Number Of Claims: 1

\Total Amount Claimed \Total Amount Allowed
$4855.00 |

|

| Unsecured \
| Secured \
| Priority \
| Unknown \
| |
| |

Administrative
Total

$4855.00 $0.00




	Allegro_claim6(82610).pdf
	i:\Scan Folder\1\223.TIF
	image 1 of 5
	image 2 of 5
	image 3 of 5
	image 4 of 5
	image 5 of 5





